dollars ($10,000) annually in twenty-six (26) equal installments in lieu of District 
contributions to Superintendent’s Section 403(b) Deferred Compensation plan. 

4.1.3​ Life Insurance: The Board shall provide Superintendent with a term life insurance 
policy in the amount of four hundred and twenty-five thousand ($425,000) dollars 
designating a beneficiary(ies) of Superintendent's choosing if Superintendent establishes 
Superintendent’s eligibility for such coverage. 

4.1.4​ Vacation and Holiday Leave: Superintendent shall be entitled to twenty-five (25) 

calendar days of vacation annually, exclusive of the holidays recognized by the District.